oElectrical characteristics (AT T =25 C unless otherwise noted)A
Page 1
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date      Revision       Page.
AS-3160046 2013/03/08 2023/05/10 F                  3
+
+
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Max
Breakdown Voltage VR V IR=30uA 30
Forward Voltage  VF V IF=10mA   0.35
Reverse Leakage Current IR uA VR=10V  10
(0402)
(1.10)
(0.90)
(0.70)
(0.50)
0.026
0.015
0.006
0.023
0.016
DFN-2L
0.043
0.035
0.028
0.020
(0.59)
(0.41)
(0.37)
(0.15)
(0.65) BSC
0.022
0.013
(0.55)
(0.35)
100mA
Schottky Diode- 30V
Surface Mount Small Signal
RB521D1-30
Mechanical data
•
•
•
Features
•
•
•
•
•
Compliant to Halogen-free
Low Forward Voltage
Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
High Conductance
Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant
Small package saves board space
•
Package: DFN-2L (0402)
Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable per J-STD-002 and
JESD22-B102
Polarity: Cathode line denotes the cathode end
oMaximum ratings (AT T =25 C unless otherwise noted)A
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT Conditions VALUE
Reverse voltage VR V  30
Non-repetitive Peak forward surge current IFSM A tp=8.3ms,half sine 1
Average forward current IFAV mA  100
Power dissipation PD mW  100
Junction temperature Tj ℃  -65 ~+125
Storage temperature range Tstg ℃  -65 ~+125
Package outline
Page 2
+
+
100mA
Schottky Diode- 30V
Surface Mount Small Signal
RB521D1-30
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date      Revision       Page.
AS-3160046 2013/03/08 2023/05/10 F                  3
Characteristics  (Typical)
Marking
  Type number                           Marking code
RB521D1-30 SB
Page 3
0.024(0.60) 0.014(0.35) 0.039(1.00)DFN-2L(0402)
+
+
100mA
Schottky Diode- 30V
Surface Mount Small Signal
RB521D1-30
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date      Revision       Page.
AS-3160046 2013/03/08 2023/05/10 F                  3